	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
ORM PTO-1595 Rev. 6-93)	RECC	06-28	-2002	IEET	U.S. DLPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
жв No. 0651-0011 (екр. 4/94)					Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	₩			▼	▼ `\ .▼
To the Honorable Commi	ssioner of Paten.	10213	8076	ed original	documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(i	es): 6-14	1-02			celving party(les)
Karl Lenz	and Albert	G. Choate	Name: <u>Or</u> Internal Addr	1	aging Productor.
Additional name(s) of conveying part	ty(ies) attached? 🗅 Yo	ов 💆 Но			0. SV 14/
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>		
Assignment	□ Me		Street Addres	ss: <u>850</u>	Hudson Avenue
<ul> <li>Security Agreement</li> </ul>	□ Cha	ange of Name"	12.5		
Other			City: Roch	ester	State: N.Y. ZIP: 14621
Execution Date: June 3 8	June 10, 2	002	Additional name	(a) & address(c)	es) attached? 🖸 Yes 🙀 No
4. Application number(s) or p		18175	<u></u>		
If this document is being fi	led together with a	new application	n, the execution dat	e of the app	lication is: June 3 & June 10, 2002
A. Patent Application No.	(s)		B. Patent No	o.(s)	June 10, 2002
					·
	Add	itional numbers att	ached? □ Yes 🏿 No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Shlesinger Name:	r, Fitzsimmo Shlesinge	ons &	7. Total fee (37	CFR 3.41)	\$ 40, as
Internal Address:			Enclosed		
			☐ Authorize	d to be char	ged to deposit account
Street Address: 183 E.	. Main Stree	2t	8. Deposit acco	unt number:	
Suite	1323		19-2	100	
City: Rochester	State: <u>N.Y.</u> Z	IP14604	(Attach duplicate	oopy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge the original document.	ge and belief, the f	oregoing inform	ation is true and co	rrect and an	y attached copy is a true copy of
Philip K. Fitzsi		T.KY	Asimorou	m/	June 11, 2.60%
Name of Person Signin	-	of pages including	Signature	e and dowine	Date Date
			coyer sheet, attachment equired cover sheet in		
	man accountding to t	ALITH DOOR OVER 1991	odanian octockat bitear ii		•

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, P.C. 20231

06/26/2002 BSAYASI1 00000002 10175531

02 FC:581

40.00 OP

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013022 FRAME: 0462** 

## Assignment

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, Karl J. Lenz and Albert G. Choate

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Optical Gaging Products, Inc.

a corporation of the State of New York
having a place of business at 850 Hudson Avenue, Rochester, New York 14621
its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned concurrently herewith

is entitled Multi-Directional Mirror Device And Method For Optical Inspection And Autofocus Inspection Of Objects, and in and to said application and all divisional, con-

tinuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued potents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

21.3	2 Janz	3. June 2002	(L.S.)
	All	let Choro	(L.S.)
nate of New York	} \$55.		
County of Monroe	_}``		
County of Monroe  Before me this 10th day of June		, 20 02 , person	nally appeared
343 9 91 1 -			

Albert G. Choate

RECORDED: 06/14/2002

to me personally known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

NOTARY PUBLIC OR CONSULAR OFFICER
OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA.

Wayne P. Furman

Wayne P. Furman
Notary Public, State of New York
County of Monroe
No. 4982972

Commission Expires June 17, 03

(Affix Seal Here)

PATENT REEL: 013022 FRAME: 0463